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,UJElIILENT TO CIRCUu.R LE:ITER NO. 51 

TO:	 ALL II';SUR.t\NCE CO.iPANICS, AU. SELF-U,SURERS, A:'iD UOfUC.{iliIS COHP~!SATION 

Aml~TS "'\F DEPART;~TS OF T!1:i; OO~!:.iON"r:LA.L7H. ,~t>"D COUNTIES, CITIES, TOlINS 
AND DISTRICTS SUlJJ:;(;T ro TriG \;ORJC!El;'S COillEliSATIOII LAW (QlllERAL !i<'IIS, 
CHAPTI:R 152, .IS ,=ED) 

IN RE:- CHAP.C&S OF HOSPITAlS FOR SERVICES Ui~l)ER THE \iORKi.JiJi'S COl.iPU:SA­
TIm: L;\\'1. 

~ttached_ is u list of hospitals not previously included in the list of 
hespitals attached to th~ abov~ numbered circular letter, together with re­
visions of some of the rate of hospitals previously listed. 

Please ~cnd your hospital list and the per diem all-inclusive in-patie~t 

rates accordingly. 

V~ry	 truly yours, 

Secretary 
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Cost 

w. B. Plunkett Hospital, Adams 
Amesbury Hospital, Amesbury
AUdubon Hospital, Boston 
Boston Floating Hospital, Boston 
Carney Hospital, South Boston 
Faulkner Hospital, Jamaioa Plain 
House of Good Samaritan, Boston 
N. E. Baptist Hospital, Boston 
Peter Bent Brigham Hosplta~, Boston 
st. Margaretfs Hospital, Dorchester 
Monre Hospital, Brookton 
Allerton Hospital, Brookline 
Otis General Hospital, Cambridge
Clinton Hospital, Clinton 
Whidden Memorial Hospital, Everett 
Truesdale Hospital, Fall River 
Framingham Community Hospital, Framingham
Benson Hospital,Haverhill
Hudson Hospital, Hudson 
Lawrence General Hospital, Lawrence 
Benjamin Stickney Memorial Hospital, Lowell 
St. John's Hospital, Lowell 
St. Joseph's Hospital, Lowell 
Shaw Hospital, Lowell 
Ludlow Hospital, Ludlow 
Melrose Hospital, Melrose 
Farren Memoria~ Hospital, Montague City
Union Hospital, New Bedford 
Anna Jacques Hospital, Newburyport
J. B. Thomas Hospital, Peabody
Hillcrest Hospital,·Pittsfield
St. LUke's Hospital, Pittsfield 
Revere Kee~rlal Hospital,· Revere 
5alem.H~ta1:, salem . 
City o~~nstle14 Health Dept. Hospital 
Sprlngtl'~General Hosp1tal, Springfield
Wesson HWmOr1al Hospital, Springfield
McLean Hospital, Waverly
Noble Hespital, Westfield 
So. Shore Hospital, Weymouth
Winthrop Com~. Hospital, Winthrop
St. Vinoent's Hospital, Woroester 
Worcester Hahneman Hospital, Worcester 

IS.7:3 
11.19 
12.05 
14.89 
10.9S 
16.78 

8.0.5 
15.06 
16.05 
12.09 
12.99 
1.5.71 
12,14 
10.07 
9.82 

1:3 •.51 
12.07 
11.48 
10.00 
12.00 
16.0:3 
13.01 

7.78 
7..51 

13·17 
13.72 
9.30 
8.84 

13.82 
12.05 
11.10 
9.06 

13.11 
13.77 

8.77 
9.66 

14.67 
15.20 
11.62 
14.29 
12.09 

6.92 
11.9:3 


