

## The Commonwealth of assachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents

NOTE NEW ADDRESS

NINTH FLOOR IS TREMONT STREET BOSTON 8, MASSACHUSETTS State House. Boston 33

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE LA.B. FILE NO. ATTENTION OF

February 14, 1949

## ALIENDLENT TO CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 51

TO: ALL INSURANCE COMPANIES, ALL SELF-INSURERS, AND WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION AGENTS OF DEPARTMENTS OF THE COMMONWEALTH AND COUNTIES, CITIES, TOWNS AND DISTRICTS SUBJECT TO THE WORKHEN'S COLFENSATION LAW (GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 152, AS ALENDED)

IN RE: - CHARGES OF HOSPITALS FOR SERVICES UNDER THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSA-TION LAW.

attached is a list of hospitals not previously included in the list of hespitals attached to the above numbered circular letter, together with revisions of some of the rate of hospitals previously listed.

Please amend your hospital list and the per diem all-inclusive in-patient rates accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Secretary

## CIRCULAR LETTER #51, (AMENDED) PAGE 1

NAME OF HOSPITAL	In-Patient Cost
W. B. Plunkett Hospital, Adams	15.73
Amesbury Hospital, Amesbury	11.19
Audubon Hospital, Boston	12.05
Boston Floating Hospital, Boston	14.89
Carney Hospital, South Boston	10.95
Faulkner Hospital, Jamai ca Plain	16.78
House of Good Samaritan, Boston	8.05
N. E. Baptist Hospital, Boston	15.06
Peter Bent Brigham Hospital, Boston	16.05
St. Margaret's Hospital, Dorchester	12.09
Moore Hospital, Brockton	12.99
Allerton Hospital, Brookline	15.71
Otis General Hospital, Cambridge	12,14
Clinton Hospital, Clinton	10.07
Whidden Memorial Hospital, Everett	9.82
Truesdale Hospital, Fall River	13.51
Framingham Community Hospital, Framingham	12.07
Benson Hospital, Haverhill	11.48
Hudson Hospital, Hudson	10.00
Lawrence General Hospital, Lawrence	12.00
Benjamin Stickney Memorial Hospital, Lowell	16.03
St. John's Hospital, Lowell	13.01
St. Joseph's Hospital, Lowell	7.78
Shaw Hospital, Lowell	7.51
Ludlow Hospital, Ludlow	13.17 13.72
Melrose Hospital, Melrose Farren Memorial Hospital, Montague City	9.30
Union Hospital, New Bedford	8.84
Anna Jacques Hospital, Newburyport	13.82
J. B. Thomas Hospital, Peabody	12.05
Hillcrest Hospital, Pittsfield	11.10
St. Luke's Hospital, Pittsfield	9.06
Revere Memorial Hospital, Revere	13.11
Salem Hospital, Salem	13.77
City of Springfield Health Dept. Hospital	8.77
Springfield General Hospital, Springfield	9.66
Wesson Mumorial Hospital, Springfield	14.67
McLean Hospital, Waverly	15.20
Noble Hospital, Westfield	11.62
So. Shore Hospital, Weymouth	14.29
Winthrop Comm. Hospital, Winthrop	12.09
St. Vincent's Hospital, Worcester	6.92
Worcester Hahneman Hospital, Worcester	11.93
The state of the s	,